
 

     Bid Number: GEM/2020/B/710217
  Dated: 14-07-2020

  

Bid Document
Bid Details

Bid End Date/Time 29-07-2020 17:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time 29-07-2020 17:30:00

Bid Life Cycle (From Publish Date) 90 (Days)

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date) 60 (Days)

Ministry/State Name Ministry Of Petroleum And Natural Gas

Department Name Na

Organisation Name Directorate General Of Hydrocarbons (dgh) Noida

Office Name Oidb Bhwan, Sector-73, Noida

Item Category Internet Bandwidth and Replication Service

Contract Period  3 Year(s)

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover

 No

Document required from seller  Certificate (Requested in ATC)
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from
Experience / Turnover Criteria, the supporting
documents to prove his eligibility for exemption must
be uploaded for evaluation by the buyer

Bid to RA enabled  No

Estimated Bid Value  8150000

EMD Detail

Advisory Bank State Bank of India

EMD Percentage(%) 2.00

EMD Amount 163000

ePBG Detail

Advisory Bank State Bank of India

ePBG Percentage(%) 7.50

Duration of ePBG required (Months). 38

(a). EMD EXEMPTION: The bidder seeking EMD exemption, must submit the valid supporting
document for the relevant category as per GeM GTC with the bid. Under MSE category, only
manufacturers for goods and Service Providers for Services are eligible for exemption from EMD.

                               1 / 3



 

Traders are excluded from the purview of this Policy.

(b). EMD & Performance security should be in favour of Beneficiary, wherever it is applicable.

Beneficiary: 
Consultant -mm
Oidb Bhwan, Sector-73, Noida, NA, Directorate General of Hydrocarbons (DGH) Noida, Ministry of
Petroleum and Natural Gas
(Moreshwar Suresh Gawande)

Splitting

 Bid splitting not applied.

  

Additional Required Data/Document(s)

Detailed Scope of Service:1594724435.pdf

Internet Bandwidth And Replication Service ( 1 )

Technical Specifications
Specification Values

Core

Type of Service   Leased Line( Point to Point)

Types of Service providers   Goverment Service provider , Private Service
provider

License of Internet lease line (ILL)   NA

License of Lease Line (LL/PP)   National long Distance (NLD)

Bandwidth Capacity ( In Mbps)   1024

DDOS with Internet Lease line Services   Yes

Latency within India   NA

Latency outside India   NA

Packet Drop ( In percentage )   less than 1

Type of Media   Fibre

Link Type( Manageabilty)   Managed

Static IP required ( For ILL)   NA

Router/ Networking Accessories   Provided by Seller

Addon(s)

                               2 / 3

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/bidding/biddoc/bid-1786300/1594724435.pdf


 

 Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer

Address Service
Quantity

Additional Requirement

1 Sunil Khatri 201301,DGH, OIDB
BHAWAN, SECTOR-73,
NOIDA

1 N/A

Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions

1.Bidders can also submit the EMD with Account Payee Demand Draft in favour of Directorate
General of Hydrocarbons payable at New Delhi.
Bidder has to upload scanned copy / proof of the DD along with bid and has to ensure
delivery of hardcopy to the Buyer within 5 days of Bid End date / Bid Opening date.

2.Bidder's offer is liable to be rejected if they don't upload any of the certificates / documents
sought in the Bid document, ATC and Corrigendum if any.

3.Escalation Matrix For Service Support : Bidder/OEM must provide Escalation Matrix of
Telephone Numbers for Service Support.

4.For fulfilling the experience criteria any one of the following documents may be considered
as valid proof for meeting the experience criteria:
a. Purchase Order copy along with Invoice(s) with self-certification by the bidder that
supplies against the invoices have been executed.
b. Execution certificate by client with order value.
c. Any other document in support of order execution like Third Party Inspection release note,
etc.

  This Bid is governed by the General Terms and Conditions, conditons stipulated in Bid and Service
Level Agreement specific to this Service as provided in the Marketplace. However in case if any

condition specified in General Terms and Conditions is contradicted by the conditions stipulated in
Service Level Agreement, then it will over ride the conditions in the General Terms and Conditions. 

---Thank You---

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

                               3 / 3

https://gem.gov.in/termsCondition
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/bidsla/3190867690000
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/bidsla/3190867690000
http://www.tcpdf.org

